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BRAKE  SHOE  IDENT IF ICAT ION CHART

FMSI NO. APPLICATION CORE NO. PAGE NO.

1252 15” x 5” Wagner Hydraulic 8

1279 15” x 3.5” Wagner Air 8

1280B 15” x 3.5” Wagner Hydraulic 7

1307 15” x 3.5” Meritor T Front 5

1308A 15” x 4” Wagner Air (512 shoe ) 9

1308TT 15” x 4”  Meritor Q Front C1308 6

1308TT 15” x 4” Eaton Front C1308E 6

1308TT 15” x 4” Meritor T Front C1308T 5

1443TT 15” x 4” Eaton ES Front C1443 7

4223A 16.5” x 5” Eaton (High Mount) C4223 10

4311J 16.5” x 7” Eaton ( Low Mount ) C4311 10

4311J 16.5” x 7” Eaton ( High Mount ) 10

4317G 16.5” x 6” Eaton ( Low Mount ) C4317 10

4317G 16.5” x 6” Eaton ( High Mount ) C4317H 10

4471B 18” x 7” Meritor Cast Iron C4471 15

4504A 15” x 6” Meritor Lucas Hydraulic C4504 7

4505A 15” x 7” Meritor Lucas Hydraulic C4505 7

4514G 16.5” x 6” Meritor P 12

4514G 16.5” x 6”  Meritor Q C4514Q 13

4514G 16.5” x 6”  Meritor Q w/relocated spring hole C4514QR 14

FMSI NO. APPLICATION CORE NO. PAGE NO.

4515 16.7” x 7” Meritor Cast Iron C4515PC 14

4515E 16.5” x 7” Bendix 10

4515E 16.5” x 7” Fruehauf P C4515F 11

4515E 16.5” x 7” Fruehauf XEM3 C4515F3 12

4515E 16.5” x 7” Meritor P C4515P 12

4515G 16.5” x 7” Meritor for Fruehauf (F5) 12

4515G 16.5” x 7”  Meritor Q C4515Q 12

4515H 16.5” x 7” Meritor H.D. Q 14

4524B 16.5” x 5” Meritor P 12

4524B 16.5” x 5”  Meritor Q C4524Q 13

4524B 16.5” x 5”  Meritor Q for 1.68” offset spider 14

4524B 16.5” x 5”  Meritor Q w/relocated spring hole C4524QR 14

4527B 18” x 7” Eaton Cast Iron C4527 15

4528A 15” x 5” Meritor Lucas Hydraulic 7

4549C 16.5” x 4”  Meritor Q 13

4551B 16.5” x 8.625” Fruehauf XEM3 LH 12

4551B 16.5” x 8.625” Fruehauf XEM3 RH 12

4551B 16.5” x 8.625”  Meritor Q C4551Q 13

4561 16.25” x 3.5” Meritor T 9

4591 12.25” x 7.5” Dexter “PQ” C4591D 5

Euclid Brake Shoe Number Index by FMSI Number
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BRAKE  SHOE  IDENT IF ICAT ION CHART

Euclid Brake Shoe Number Index by FMSI Number

FMSI NO. APPLICATION CORE NO. PAGE NO.

4591 12.25” x 7.5” Eaton 4

4591 12.25” x 7.5” Standard Forge (closed roller end) C4591S 5

4596 15” x 6” Wagner Hydraulic 8

4602 15” x 7” Meritor Stopmaster Wedge 9

4605 15” x 6” Meritor Stopmaster Wedge C4605R 9

4615 15” x 5” Meritor Stopmaster Wedge 9

4644A 16.5” x 8”  Meritor Q 13

4647 15” x 4” Kelsey Hayes / Gunite Hydraulic 7

4670 12.25” x 7.5”  Meritor Q C4670 5

4674 16.5” x 8.625” Eaton C4674 10

4692 12.25” x 7.5” Standard Forge (open roller end) C4692 4

4692 12.25” x 7.5” Dana Spicer “Fast Change II” C4692FC2 4

4692 12.25” x 7.5” Dana Spicer “U” C4692U 4

4693 15” x 4” Bendix 6

4701 16.5” x 7” Spicer XL C4701 11

4702 15” x 4”  Meritor Q Plus Front C4702QP 8

4703 15” x 5”  Meritor Q Plus Front C4703QP 8

4704 15” x 6”  Meritor Q Plus Front C4704QP 8

4705 15” x 7”  Meritor Q Plus Front 8

FMSI NO. APPLICATION CORE NO. PAGE NO.

4706 15” x 8”  Meritor Q Plus Front C4706QP 8

4707 16.5” x 7”  Meritor Q Plus C4707QP 13

4707 16.5” x 7” Spicer XL II C4707QP 13

4707 16.5” x 7” Meritor H.D. Q Plus C4707QPM 13

4707 16.5” x 7” Meritor w/relocated springhole C4707QPR 13

4708 16.5” x 7” Eaton for Rockwell 10

4709 16.5” x 7” Eaton ES C4709 11

4709 16.5” x 7” Eaton ES II C4709G2 11

4710 15” x 8.625”  Meritor Q Plus C4710QP 8

4710 15” x 8.625” IMT C4710IMT 8

4711 16.5” x 8.625”  Meritor Q Plus C4711QP 14

4715 16.5” x 6”  Meritor Q Plus C4715QP 13

4717 15 x 8.625 Eaton Reduced Envelope C4717 6

4718 16.5” x 8”  Meritor Q Plus C4718QP 14

4719 16.5” x 5” Eaton ES II C4719 11

4720 16.5” x 5”  Meritor Q Plus C4720QP 13

4725 16.5” x 6” Eaton ES II C4725 11

4726 16.5” x 8.625” Eaton ES II C4726 11

4729 15” x 4” Eaton ES II C4729 7
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BRAKE  SHOE  IDENT IF ICAT ION CHART

12.25” Diameter

4692 7.5” E-5303A C4692U Dana/Std. Forge

FMSI NO. WIDTH Euclid New Shoe 
PART NO.

Euclid Reman 
Core NO.

MFR.

4692 7.5” E-10763 C4692FC2 Dana/Std. Forge

4591 7.5” E-1398 Eaton

FMSI NO. WIDTH Euclid New Shoe 
PART NO.

Euclid Reman 
Core NO.

MFR.

4692 7.5” E-2394A C4692 Dana/Std. Forge
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BRAKE  SHOE  IDENT IF ICAT ION CHART

FMSI NO. WIDTH Euclid New Shoe 
PART NO.

Euclid Reman 
Core NO.

MFR.

4591 7.5” E-2394 C4591S Std. Forge

FMSI NO. WIDTH Euclid New Shoe 
PART NO.

Euclid Reman 
Core NO.

MFR.

4591 7.5” E-10878 C4591D Dexter

4670 7.5” E-3491 C4670 Euclid Q 1307 3.5” E-3438 C1307 Euclid T Brake

1308TT 4” E-3439 C1308T Euclid T Brake

12.25” Diameter 15” Diameter

12.25” Diameter
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BRAKE  SHOE  IDENT IF ICAT ION CHART

FMSI NO. WIDTH Euclid New Shoe 
PART NO.

Euclid Reman 
Core NO.

MFR.

1308TT 4” E-5528 C1308Q  Euclid Q

FMSI NO. WIDTH Euclid New Shoe 
PART NO.

Euclid Reman 
Core NO.

MFR.

1308TT 4” E-5126 C1308E Eaton

4693 4” E-7230 Ford Cargo

15” Diameter

4729 4” E-11982 C4729 Eaton ES II

4717 8.625” Not Available C4717 Eaton Reduced 
Envelope

2.75
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BRAKE  SHOE  IDENT IF ICAT ION CHART

FMSI NO. WIDTH Euclid New Shoe 
PART NO.

Euclid Reman 
Core NO.

MFR.

1443TT 4” E-9027 C1443 Eaton ES 4647 4” E-2501 Gunite / Kelsey Hayes

15” Diameter

4528A 5” E-4018 Lucas A2LS

4504A 6” E-4019 C4504 Lucas A2LS

4505A 7” E-4020 C4505 Lucas A2LS

1280B 3.5” E-4010 Wagner

FMSI NO. WIDTH Euclid New Shoe 
PART NO.

Euclid Reman 
Core NO.

MFR.
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BRAKE  SHOE  IDENT IF ICAT ION CHART

FMSI NO. WIDTH Euclid New Shoe 
PART NO.

Euclid Reman 
Core NO.

MFR.

4702 4” E-9062 C4702QP  Euclid Q Plus

4703 5” E-11453 C4703QP  Euclid Q Plus

4704 6” E-11454 C4704QP  Euclid Q Plus

4705 7” E-11455  Euclid Q Plus

4706 8” Not Available C4706QP  Euclid Q Plus

4710 8.625” E-11456 C4710QP  Euclid Q Plus

1 4710 IMT for use on IMT axles— only.  Shoe table has been repositioned, changing the contact points.

15” Diameter

Q Plus

FMSI NO. WIDTH Euclid New Shoe 
PART NO.

Euclid Reman 
Core NO.

MFR.

1252 5” E-2529 Wagner

4596 6” E-2498 Wagner

1279 3.5” E-2728 Wagner4710 8.625” Not Available C4710IMT1 IMT
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BRAKE  SHOE  IDENT IF ICAT ION CHART

FMSI NO. WIDTH Euclid New Shoe 
PART NO.

Euclid Reman 
Core NO.

MFR.

4615 5” E-2689 Stopmaster Wedge

4605 6” E-1489 C4605R Stopmaster Wedge

4602 7” E-1139 Stopmaster Wedge

FMSI NO. WIDTH Euclid New Shoe 
PART NO.

Euclid Reman 
Core NO.

MFR.

1308A 4” E-4785 Wagner 512

15” Diameter

A

512 = 2 7/32”

FMSI NO. WIDTH Euclid New Shoe 
PART NO.

Euclid Reman 
Core NO.

MFR.

4561 3.5” E-3441 Euclid T Brake

16.25” Diameter
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BRAKE  SHOE  IDENT IF ICAT ION CHART

B

A

B

A

FMSI NO. WIDTH Euclid New Shoe 
PART NO.

Euclid Reman 
Core NO.

MFR.

4708 7” E-8922 C4708R Eaton Q Retrofit

FMSI NO. WIDTH Euclid New Shoe 
PART NO.

Euclid Reman 
Core NO.

MFR.

4317G 6” E-1777 C4317 Eaton

4311J 7” E-1778 C4311 Eaton

4674 8.625” E-9054 C4674 Eaton

4223A 5” E-2474 Eaton

4317G 6” E-9509 C4317H Eaton

4311J 7” E-2819 Eaton

16.5” Diameter

Spring Pin “A” is

directly in line

with Hole “B” in

opposite Web.

Spring Pin “A” is

located farther

toward the end of

the shoe.

LOW MOUNT

Roller End

1.25”

1”

HIGH MOUNT

4515E 7” E-7236 Bendix
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BRAKE  SHOE  IDENT IF ICAT ION CHART

FMSI NO. WIDTH Euclid New Shoe 
PART NO.

Euclid Reman 
Core NO.

MFR.

4719 5” E-10270 C4719 Eaton ES II

4725 6” E-10271 C4725 Eaton ES II

4709 7” E-10272 C4709G2 Eaton ES II

4726 8.625” E-10273 C4726 Eaton ES II

4701 7” Not Available C47012 Dana

FMSI NO. WIDTH Euclid New Shoe 
PART NO.

Euclid Reman 
Core NO.

MFR.

4709 7” E-5480 C4709 Eaton ES 

4515E 7” Not Available C4515F Fruehauf P

16.5” Diameter

Anchor End

Anchor End

1.25”

1”

1.25”

1.25”

2  Not acceptable as a core return when purchasing 4515Q reman shoes.
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BRAKE  SHOE  IDENT IF ICAT ION CHART

"

4524B 5” E-3303 C4524Q  Euclid Q

4514G 6” E-3304 C4514Q  Euclid Q

4515G 7” E-2778 C4515Q  Euclid Q

4644A 8” Not Available  Euclid Q

4551B 8.625” E-3522 C4551Q  Euclid Q

4524B 5” E-2687 Euclid P

4514G 6” E-2684 Euclid P

4515E 7” E-2241 C4515P Euclid P

FMSI NO. WIDTH Euclid New Shoe 
PART NO.

Euclid Reman 
Core NO.

MFR.

4515G 7” E-6075 Euclid/Fruehauf XEM3

FMSI NO. WIDTH Euclid New Shoe 
PART NO.

Euclid Reman 
Core NO.

MFR.

4515E 7” E-3920 C4515F3 Fruehauf XEM 3

4551B 8.625” E-3713 Fruehauf XEM 3 LH

4551B 8.625” E-3714 Fruehauf XEM 3 RH

16.5” Diameter

Roller End

OEM SHOE

WILL BE STAMPED

1” F5 ON WEB

1.0625”

1”

1”

1”

.625”
1.25”

.25” Thick

F5

59/64”
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BRAKE  SHOE  IDENT IF ICAT ION CHART

FMSI NO. WIDTH Euclid New Shoe 
PART NO.

Euclid Reman 
Core NO.

MFR.

4720 5” E-10854 C4720QP  Euclid Q Plus

4715 6” E-10847 C4715QP  Euclid Q Plus

4707 7” E-5503 C4707QP  Euclid Q Plus

4707 7” E-5503 C4707QP Spicer XLII

4718 8” E-10850 C4718QP  Euclid Q Plus

4711 8.625” E-10844 C4711QP  Euclid Q Plus

4707 7” Not Available C4707QPM  Euclid Q Plus HD Shoe

FMSI NO. WIDTH Euclid New Shoe 
PART NO.

Euclid Reman 
Core NO.

MFR.

4524B 5” E-3823 C4524QR  Euclid Q Mack

4514G 6” E-9780 C4514QR  Euclid Q Mack

16.5” Diameter

Roller End

Roller End

Roller End

No “hump” in Web

3222-U-1347

3222-A-2205

.375” Thick

1.5625”

Roller End

1.5625”

4707 7” Not Available C4707QPR  Euclid Q Plus
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BRAKE  SHOE  IDENT IF ICAT ION CHART

FMSI NO. WIDTH Euclid New Shoe 
PART NO.

Euclid Reman 
Core NO.

MFR.

4524B 5” Not Available  Euclid Q 
(1.68” offset spider)

FMSI NO. WIDTH Euclid New Shoe 
PART NO.

Euclid Reman 
Core NO.

MFR.

4515H 7” E-5092  Euclid Q Mack HD 
Shoe

16.5” Diameter

Roller End

3222-Q-1733

.375” Thick

Roller End

3222-U-1529

.9375”

FMSI NO. WIDTH Euclid New Shoe 
PART NO.

Euclid Reman 
Core NO.

MFR.

4515 7” Not Available C4515PC Euclid Cast Iron
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BRAKE  SHOE  IDENT IF ICAT ION CHART

FMSI NO. WIDTH Euclid New Shoe 
PART NO.

Euclid Reman Core 
NO.

MFR.

4471B 7” E-4902 C4471 Euclid Cast Iron

18” Diameter

FMSI NO. WIDTH Euclid New Shoe 
PART NO.

Euclid Reman Core 
NO.

MFR.

4527B 7” E-2801 C4527 Eaton Cast Iron
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BRAKE  SHOE  IDENT IF ICAT ION CHART

VISUAL INSPECTION PROCEDURE for Brake Shoes with 

Anchor Pin Slots

Look for damage in the areas shown here. Scrap the shoe if any of these 

conditions exist.

VISUAL INSPECTION PROCEDURE for Brake Shoes with 

Anchor Pin Holes

Look for damage in the areas shown here. Scrap the shoe if any of these 

conditions exist.

Severely 

Corroded Table

Severely 

Corroded Table

Deformed or 

Bent Web

Deformed or 

Bent Web

Elongated Anchor 

Pin Holes

Elongated Anchor 

Pin Slots

Elongated 

Rivet Holes

Elongated 

Rivet Holes

Broken Welds 

at Table to Web 

Point

Broken Welds 

at Table to Web 

Point

Bent/Damaged 

Table

Bent/Damaged 

Table Flattened 

(worn) Roller

Flattened 

(worn) Roller

Damage Shown Below Indicates AN UNACCEPTABLE CORE

Typical Brake Shoe
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BRAKE  SHOE  IDENT IF ICAT ION CHART
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BRAKE  SHOE  IDENT IF ICAT ION CHART
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